WHEREAS, the Grant Agreement shall be deemed authorized as of the date of adoption 

of this resolution approving the contract and authorizing its execution; now, therefore, be it 

RESOLVED:  That the City Council hereby approves and awards a grant of Measure DD 
series 2017C bond funding in an amount not to exceed eight hundred forty-three thousand eight 
hundred seventy-five dollars ($843,875) to the Sogorea Te’ Land Trust to be used for the purchase 
of property located at 2 Blachford Court in Oakland (Assessor Parcel Number 48D-7268-1-12) for 
the conservation and restoration of portions of Sausal Creek; and be it 

FURTHER RESOLVED:

[...]

Agreement is not executed by all Parties on the same date, the Agreement shall be effective 
on the date it is last executed by a Party. 

2. Grant 

Subject to the terms and conditions of this Agreement, the City agrees to provide a grant of 
funds to Grantee in a total amount not to exceed EIGHT HUNDRED FORTY-THREE 
THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED SEVENTY-FIVE DOLLARS ($843,875) (the 
“Grant”).   

3. Scope of Work 

As a condition of this Grant, Grantee must diligently and in good faith perform the 
community-related work, services, and activities (“Work”) specified in the Scope of Work 
attached to this Agreement as Schedule A and incorporated herein by reference.